
Appendix 3

Scrutiny Board (Environment and Neighbourhoods)
Schedule of planned working group meetings

The schedule below provides details of the working group meetings that have been 
arranged in line with the Board’s ongoing reviews and major inquiries.  Members are 
asked to note these dates in their diaries.

Inquiry into Recycling
Session 1 – Working Group Meeting - Monday 19th October 2009 at 10.00 am 
Session 3 – Working Group Meeting – Tuesday 1st December 2009 at 2.00 pm 

Inquiry into Integrated Offender Management
Session 1 (part 1) – Working Group Meeting - Monday 26th October 2009 at 10.00 am 
Session 1(part 2) –Working Group Meeting – Monday 23rd November 2009 at 10.00 am
Session 2 – Working Group Meeting – Thursday 17th December 2009 at 2.00 pm 
Session 3 – Working Group Meeting – Tuesday 5th January 2010 at 10.00 am

Inquiry into EASEL Programme
Session 2 – Working Group Meeting – Thursday 15th October 2009 at 1.30 pm 
Session 3 – Working Group Meeting – Monday 30th November 2009 at 11.00 am

Lettings Review
Session 1 - Thursday 15th October 2009 at 10.00 am.
Session 2 – Monday 16th November 2009 at 10.00 am
Session 3 – Tuesday 8th December 2009 at 10.00 am
Session 4 – Monday 18th January 2010 at 10.00 am

Grounds Maintenance Contract Review
Session 2 – Working Group Meeting – Thursday 22nd October at 10.00 am 
Session 3 – Working Group Meeting – Tuesday 10th November 2009 at 10.00 am 

Procurement of Housing Contracts Review
Session 1 – Working Group Meeting – Wednesday 21st October 2009 at 10.00 am 
Session 2 – Working Group Meeting – Tuesday 24th November at 2.00 pm 

Worklessness Review
Session 1 – Working Group Meeting - Monday 19th October 2009 at 2.00 pm 
Session 2 – Working Group Meeting - Tuesday 17th November at 10.00 am 
Session 3 – Working Group Meeting - Monday 4th January 2010 at 10.00 am 


